=
O
—
<
0C
<
-
O
LL)
-
—
O
<
j—
<=
O
O
-
O
O
LL.

Tel: +31 317 681040

qp H E N D l g;iﬁ”%’fgf;nen Fax: +31 317 681045

www.hendi.eu
The Netherlands info@hendi.eu

HENDI BV declares that:

HENDI BV verklaart dat / erklért dass / déclare que / o$wiadcza, ze / a declarat ca / dichiarato che:

ltemnr: 594742 - 594759 @
Type: Ice bucket white(?) with black lid(') polystyrene 5 Itr - 10 Itr

| mported by: Geimporteerd door / importiert durch / importé par / importowane przez / importata de / importati da:

Hendi BV, Steenoven 21, 3911 TX Rhenen, The Netherlands

According regulation:

Volgens verordening / nach Verordnung / suite réglement / jest zgodny z rozporzadzeniem / in conformitate cu requlamentul / regolamento secondo:

1935/2004/EC
10/2011/EU

Overall migration

Test method: As specified in Regulation No. 10/2011/EU ANNEX Il and V then test with reference to:
EN 1186-1:2002 (Guide to the selection of conditions and test methods for overall migration)

EN 1186-3:2002 (Total Immersion method)

EN 1186-14:2002 (Substitute Test method)

SIMULANT USED TEST FERULT [morm] F"EHFI‘::IE":;I:LE
CONDITIONS | SAMPLE 001|SAMPLE 002| ' o [maldm?]

3% Acelic acid 40°C for 10 Days =3 <3 <10

10% Ethanol 40°C for 10 Days <3 3.8 <10

95% Ethanol 40°C for 10 Days <3 32 <10

lsooctane 20°C for 2 Days <3 <3 <10

Specific migration Styrene
Test method: As specified in Regulation No. 10/2011/EU ANNEX Ill and V, and followed by gas
chromatography/Mass Spectrometry (GC-MS) analysis.

Test Conditions: 95% Ethanaol: 40 *C for 10 Days

RESULTS [mg/kg foodstuff] MAXIMUM
FERMISSIELE
TITEM
TESTITE SAMPLE 001 SAMPLE 002 LIMIT [mg'kg
foodstuff]
Slyrane <50 <50 &0
Conclusion Pass Fass
Test Condiions. [scoctans: 20 °C for 2 Days
RESLULTS [mg/kg foodstuff] MAXIMUM
PERMISSIELE
T
TESTITEM SAMPLE 001 SAMPLE 002 LIMIT [magkg
foodstuff]
Styrana <5.0 <5.0 G0
|(:nncluaim Pass Pass =

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of Hendi BV

Deze verklaring wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van Hendi BV / Diese Erkldrung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung von Hendi
BV herausgegeben / Cette déclaration est publie sous la responsabilité du Hendi BV / Niniejsza deklaracja zostata wydana na wytgczng
odpowiedzialno$¢ Hendi BV / Aceasta declaratie este emisa pe rdspunderea exclusiva a Hendi BV / Questa dichiarazione e rilasciata sotto le
responsabilita del Hendi BV.

Rhenen, 10-09-2020 -~

s ;
/ 311 TX Rhenan

el +31 (0)317 - 68104
fax: +31 (0)317 - 668104F
- E-mail; Info@ handi ni

R.E. Vooijs
Purchasing Manager



http://www.hendi.eu/
mailto:info@hendi.eu

